
Office of the State Controller 
Staff Directory 

 

Bob Jaros, State Controller (303) 866-6200 bob.jaros@state.co.us 
 

Brent Voge, Financial Operations Manager (303) 866-2733 brent.voge@state.co.us 
 

Julie Christopher, Office Manager (303) 866-3814 julie.christopher@state.co.us 
 

Main Office Number (303) 866-6200 
  

FAX   (303) 866-4138 
  

COFRS Modernization 
   

David McDermott, Director of the Colorado 
Financial Reporting System Modernization  

303-866-2739 david.mcdermott@state.co.us 
 

 

 

Central Payroll  

Pam White (303) 866-5806 pamela.white@state.co.us 

Renee Vegas (303) 866-4642 renee.vegas@state.co.us 

Madelene Robbins (303) 866-5804 madelene.robbins@state.co.us 

Theresa Sanders (303) 866-4432 theresa.sanders@state.co.us 

Tessa Strasser (303) 866-6227 tessa.strasser@state.co.us 

Renda Bates (303) 866-5805 renda.bates@state.co.us 

FAX (303) 866-4138 
 

 

Central Contracts Unit and Contract Administration  

RaLea Sluga (303) 866-2127  ralea.sluga@state.co.us 

Clark Bolser (303) 866-4759 clark.bolser@state.co.us 

Greg Garner (303) 866-2862 greg.garner@state.co.us 

Floy Jeffares (303)866-5703 floy.jeffares@state.co.us 

FAX  (303) 866-4138   

 

Central Accounting Services 

Valerie Smith  (303) 866-3348  valerie.smith@state.co.us 

Dawn Ralston-Dye (303) 866-3816 dawn.ralston-dye@state.co.us 

Dorianne Blunt (303) 866-2126 dorianne.blunt@state.co.us 

FAX  (303) 866-4138   

 
 
 
 
 

 



Reporting & Analysis  

General Mailbox  
 

dpa_ramailbox@state.co.us 

Tammy Nelson (303) 866-2659 tammy.nelson@state.co.us 

Trevor Borgonah  (303) 866-3468 trevor.borgonah@state.co.us 

Marc Burkepile (303) 866-3346 marc.burkepile@state.co.us 

Karoline Clark  (303) 866-3811 karoline.clark@state.co.us 

Vance Finley   (303) 866-3894  vance.finley@state.co.us 

Bhavna Punatar   (303) 866-4344  bhavna.punatar@state.co.us 

FAX   (303) 866-4138 
 

 

 

Field Accounting Services Team  

Tom Gamache (303) 866-3890 tom.gamache@state.co.us 

Renee Strebelinski (303) 866-4162 renee.strebelinski@state.co.us 

Brenda Shelinbarger  (303) 866-4165 brenda.shelinbarger@state.co.us 

Susan Thomson (303) 866-4161 susan.thomson@state.co.us 

Jing Ye (303) 866-3891 jing.ye@state.co.us 

Angela Lujan (303) 866-3850 angela.lujan@state.co.us 

FAX (303) 866-3569   

 

Statewide Audit  

Jennifer Henry  (303) 866-3809 jennifer.henry@state.co.us 

FAX  (303) 866-4138   

 


